PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE REPORT

2021 Legislative Session

Reference No.:	CB-2-2021
Draft No.:	1
Committee:	COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
Date:	1/28/2021
Action:	FAV

REPORT:

Committee Vote: 11-0 (In Favor: Council Members Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner)

CB-2-2021 establishes a Compensation Review Board to study the rate of current compensation and allowances for Council Members and the County Executive and to make recommendations pursuant to State and County law.

CB-2-2021 appoints the Compensation Review Board consisting of seven citizens. Three members are appointed by the County Council, three members are appointed by the County Executive and a Chairperson is agreed upon by both the Chair of the County Council and the County Executive.

The County Council's appointees are: Camille A. Exum, Samuel H. Dean, and Dr. Stefanie Stenard. The County Executive's appointees are: The Honorable Byron S. Bereano, Glenda R. Wilson, and Jacqueline B. Woody. The Chairperson of the Compensation Review Board is Lupi Grady.

The Committee of the Whole voted favorably (11-0) on CB-2-2021.